Departmelnteraction Agency
3/9/2021 CBP

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Police

Police

Police

3/9/2021 CBP
3/8/2021 CBP

3/8/2021 CBP

3/7/2021 CBP

3/6/2021 CBP

3/4/2021 CBP

3/4/2021 CBP

3/4/2021 CBP

3/4/2021 CBP

3/3/2021 CBP

3/3/2021 CBP

Agency Contact Name

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

US Border Patrol

Canadian Border Patrol

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

City Staff Name
Samantha Jensen

Andrey Baydak
Kaitlen Damstedt

Michelle Thomas

Linda Greene

Tashina Taylor

Andrey Baydak

Cindy Sluys

Cindy Sluys

Michelle Thomas

Karen Vander Veen

Karen Vander Veen

1400 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a downed power line in the roadway.

1447 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a toddler driving a little motorized car in
Sumas while unsupervised.

0358 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a speeding vehicle. Ref 21a08221

1604 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise that 2v9 (Everson/Ginn) is in service for
Stonegarden detail until 0200 hours.

1451 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request contact from Blaine PD regarding
possible drugs.

0309 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a commercial truck with hazardous
material lacking proper labeling or documentation at Sumas crossing.

1126 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask who we would dispatch if there were ever a
call for service in Bellingham Bay. Info only, just wondering.

I had contact with US Border Patrol today when no fying of a medic unit returning to the United
States with a US Citizen / patient being transported to the hospital In Bellingham.

I had contact with Canadian Border Patrol advising them a medic unit was crossing the border to
Checkpoint Bravo to pick up a US patient being transported to Bellingham

1707 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise them that 1v10 (Barry/Everson) was
working the StoneGarden detail.

0159 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they were releasing from the port.

0401 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a speeding vehicle.



Police

Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Fire

Police

Police

Police

3/2/2021 CBP

3/2/2021 CBP

2/26/2021 CBP

2/26/2021 CBP
2/26/2021 CBP

2/25/2021 CBP

2/23/2021 CBP

2/21/2021 CBP

2/21/2021 CBP

2/21/2021 CBP

2/20/2021 CBP

2/20/2021 CBP

2/19/2021 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Madrigal

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Michelle Doran

Andrey Baydak
Matt Iverson

Karen Vander Veen

Peter Tran

Katherin Mitchell

Laura Wendt

Tanya Funk

Andrey Baydak

Katherin Mitchell

Stacy Neal

1601 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD respond for an order
violation.

1602 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request that Blaine PD return for the
aforementioned order violation.

0815 hrs. CBP Dispatch advised our Dispatch that they are doing range qualifications at the
Halverstick gravel pit.

1407 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if we would pick up a traveler with a DOC
warrant. We didn't.

1234 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email regarding CBP Air/Marine after hours contact numbers.

0452 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a semi blocking the roadway on West
Badger west of Guide Meridian. Ref 21a06968

1000 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a telephone call from Blaine PD

0051 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a vehicle collision on Point Roberts. Ref
21206518

1202 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to get information about a suspect vehicle from
WCSO for a rolling physical domestic.

02/21/2021 at 1500, | called CBP to request Omaha if available upon B1's request for call
SV2170129, to assist locating a missing kayaker off Chuckanut Island, with limited daylight. Assets
were not available.

1504 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting that Blaine PD respond to Peace Arch to
assist a park ranger.

2304 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for a medical issue at Peace Arch. Transferred to
fire dispatch.

0730 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for a cover officer for
a physical domestic dispute.



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

2/19/2021 CBP

2/19/2021 CBP

2/19/2021 CBP

2/17/2021 CBP

2/16/2021 CBP
2/16/2021 CBP
2/15/2021 CBP
2/13/2021 CBP
2/12/2021 CBP
2/12/2021 CBP
2/11/2021 CBP

2/11/2021 CBP

2/10/2021 CBP

2/9/2021 CBP

2/8/2021 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Madrigal

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch
CBP Madrigal
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Michelle Thomas

Andrey Baydak

Matt Iverson

Samantha Jensen

Michelle Thomas
Michelle Doran
Tashina Taylor
Andrey Baydak
Justin Rasmussen
Matt Iverson
Kyle Roe

Kyle Roe

Wendy Todd

Laura Wendt

Peter Tran

1955 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to provide them with information about a stolen
vehicle out of Everson. Ref 21e00669

1718 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for request in locating a commercial truck on the
US side.

Our dispatch received an email from CBP concerning a er-hours contact numbers for Air/Marine.

0027 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request to speak with Blaine PD.

0532 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch reques ng Blaine PD for a cover unit for a
potentially armed subject. Ref 21j00848

1653 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD telephone them.

0821 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of injury status at a collision on 15
(WCSO was enroute).

1530 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a vehicle in the ditch.
1644 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for a traffic stop.

1429 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email regarding after-hours contact info for CBP Air and Marine.
1500 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a subject detained in Blaine.

1706 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch about a tree on power lines.

2353 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to give info to Blaine PD on a subject crossing on
foot. 21j05192. Also a spun out vehicle near BBL/Guide. 21100738

1226 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a vehicle at Sumas crossing without
license plates.

0921 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at Blaine PD's request to advise of a report of a
female who possibly came across the border illegally.



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

2/8/2021 CBP

2/8/2021 CBP

2/8/2021 CBP

2/7/2021 CBP

2/7/2021 CBP

2/5/2021 CBP

2/5/2021 CBP

2/5/2021 CBP

2/3/2021 CBP

2/3/2021 CBP

2/3/2021 CBP

2/3/2021 CBP

2/3/2021 CBP

2/2/2021 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Madrigal

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Laura Wendt

Kyle Roe

Kyle Roe

Michelle Thomas

Kyle Roe

Matt Iverson

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Peter Tran

Sheri Ducker

0926 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to obtain the reporting party's information (Blaine
crosser).

0928 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD to update the female's
possible location (border crosser).

1630 hrs. Our Dispatch left a voicemail with CBP Dispatch regarding a StoneGarden unit checking
into service.

1428 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report an unlicensed driver passing through
Peace Arch crossing.

1551 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request assistance from Sumas PD at the crossing
for a subject with warrants.

0534 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to provide watch-for information on a stolen
vehicle out of Everson PD. Ref 21e00495

1035 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a suspicious person they let pass through
the border.

1434 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email from CBP Madrigal regarding a er-hours contact info for
Air and Marine.

1141 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report an agent at the scene of a vehicle crash.

Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise of suspicious activeity occurring near a CBP camera
(911 caller reporting this).

1522 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO for a unit to help with
translation.

1529 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise WCSO that they do not provide
translation services, but would respond if WCSO needed backup.

1530 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO, who advised they needed
backup (at the site of where they needed translation).

1607 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding a vehicle off the roadway sinking with
trapped occupants near 0 Avenue / US border. Ref 21a03983



