Departme	eInteraction Agency	Agency Contact Name	City Staff Name	Notes
Police	3/9/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Jensen	1400 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a downed power line in the roadway.
Police	3/9/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1447 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a toddler driving a little motorized car in Sumas while unsupervised.
Police	3/8/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kaitlen Damstedt	0358 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a speeding vehicle. Ref 21a08221
Police	3/8/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	1604 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise that 2v9 (Everson/Ginn) is in service for Stonegarden detail until 0200 hours.
Police	3/7/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Linda Greene	1451 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request contact from Blaine PD regarding possible drugs.
Police	3/6/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Tashina Taylor	0309 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a commercial truck with hazardous material lacking proper labeling or documentation at Sumas crossing.
				1126 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask who we would dispatch if there were ever a call for service in Bellingham Bay. Info only, just wondering.
Police	3/4/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	
				I had contact with US Border Patrol today when no fying of a medic unit returning to the United States with a US Citizen / patient being transported to the hospital In Bellingham.
Fire	3/4/2021 CBP	US Border Patrol	Cindy Sluys	
				I had contact with Canadian Border Patrol advising them a medic unit was crossing the border to Checkpoint Bravo to pick up a US patient being transported to Bellingham
Fire	3/4/2021 CBP	Canadian Border Patrol	Cindy Sluys	
Police	3/4/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	1707 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise them that 1v10 (Barry/Everson) was working the StoneGarden detail.
				0159 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they were releasing from the port.
Police	3/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	
Police	3/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	0401 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a speeding vehicle.

Police	3/2/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1601 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD respond for an order violation.
Police	3/2/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1602 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request that Blaine PD return for the aforementioned order violation.
Police	2/26/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	0815 hrs. CBP Dispatch advised our Dispatch that they are doing range qualifications at the Halverstick gravel pit.
Police	2/26/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1407 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if we would pick up a traveler with a DOC warrant. We didn't.
Police	2/26/2021 CBP	CBP Madrigal	Matt Iverson	1234 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email regarding CBP Air/Marine after hours contact numbers.
Police	2/25/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	0452 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a semi blocking the roadway on West Badger west of Guide Meridian. Ref 21a06968
Police	2/23/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1000 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a telephone call from Blaine PD
Police	2/21/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	0051 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a vehicle collision on Point Roberts. Ref 21a06518
Police	2/21/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	1202 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to get information about a suspect vehicle from WCSO for a rolling physical domestic.
				02/21/2021 at 1500, I called CBP to request Omaha if available upon B1's request for call SV2170129, to assist locating a missing kayaker off Chuckanut Island, with limited daylight. Assets were not available.
Fire	2/21/2021 CBP		Tanya Funk	
Police	2/20/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1504 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting that Blaine PD respond to Peace Arch to assist a park ranger.
Police	2/20/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	2304 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for a medical issue at Peace Arch. Transferred to fire dispatch.
				0730 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD for a cover officer for a physical domestic dispute.
Police	2/19/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Stacy Neal	

Police	2/19/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	1955 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to provide them with information about a stolen vehicle out of Everson. Ref 21e00669
Police	2/19/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1718 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for request in locating a commercial truck on the US side.
				Our dispatch received an email from CBP concerning a er-hours contact numbers for Air/Marine.
Police	2/19/2021 CBP	CBP Madrigal	Matt Iverson	
				0027 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request to speak with Blaine PD.
Police	2/17/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Jensen	
				0532 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch reques ng Blaine PD for a cover unit for a potentially armed subject. Ref 21j00848
Police	2/16/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	
Police	2/16/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	1653 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD telephone them.
				0821 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of injury status at a collision on I5
Police	2/15/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Tashina Taylor	(WCSO was enroute).
Police	2/13/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	1530 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a vehicle in the ditch.
Police	2/12/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Justin Rasmussen	1644 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for a traffic stop.
Police	2/12/2021 CBP	CBP Madrigal	Matt Iverson	1429 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email regarding after-hours contact info for CBP Air and Marine.
Police	2/11/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1500 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a subject detained in Blaine.
Police	2/11/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1706 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch about a tree on power lines.
				2353 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to give info to Blaine PD on a subject crossing on
Police	2/10/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Wendy Todd	foot. 21j05192. Also a spun out vehicle near BBL/Guide. 21l00738
				1226 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a vehicle at Sumas crossing without license plates.
Police	2/9/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	
Police	2/8/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	0921 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at Blaine PD's request to advise of a report of a female who possibly came across the border illegally.

Police	2/8/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	0926 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to obtain the reporting party's information (Blaine crosser).
Police	2/8/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	0928 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD to update the female's possible location (border crosser).
Police	2/8/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	1630 hrs. Our Dispatch left a voicemail with CBP Dispatch regarding a StoneGarden unit checking into service.
Police	2/7/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1428 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report an unlicensed driver passing through Peace Arch crossing.
Police	2/7/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1551 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request assistance from Sumas PD at the crossing for a subject with warrants.
Police	2/5/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	0534 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to provide watch-for information on a stolen vehicle out of Everson PD. Ref 21e00495
Police	2/5/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1035 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a suspicious person they let pass through the border.
		<u>.</u>		1434 hrs. Our Dispatch received an email from CBP Madrigal regarding a er-hours contact info for Air and Marine.
Police	2/5/2021 CBP	CBP Madrigal	Matt Iverson	
Police	2/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1141 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report an agent at the scene of a vehicle crash.
Police	2/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise of suspicious activeity occurring near a CBP camera (911 caller reporting this).
Police	2/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1522 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO for a unit to help with translation.
Police	2/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1529 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise WCSO that they do not provide translation services, but would respond if WCSO needed backup.
Police	2/3/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Peter Tran	1530 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of WCSO, who advised they needed backup (at the site of where they needed translation).
Police	2/2/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sheri Ducker	1607 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding a vehicle off the roadway sinking with trapped occupants near 0 Avenue / US border. Ref 21a03983
-		•		